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Oregon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

October 7, 2024 

Green Springs Farm 

8930 Suver Rd. 

Monmouth, OR 97361 

FINAL ORDER FOR TERMINATING A TEMPORARY TRANSFER 

Re: TransferT-14296 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Sa !em, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986--0904 

The Department received a voluntary request to terminate the above referenced temporary transfer on 
July 23, 2024. Enclosed is a copy of the Terminating Final Order as recorded in Special Order Vol. 131 

Page 162 and signed on October 7, 2024. 

Transfer T-14296 is of no further force or effect. 

If you have any questions please contact Scott Grew, by telephone at (503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at 
scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Elyse D. Richman 
Water Rights Services Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Joel M . Plahn, Watermaster Dist.# 22 (via email) 

Kimberly Grigsby, Agent 
Polk County Planning Department, Local Government 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OFTHE 

In the M atter of Transfer Application 
T-14296, Polk County 

Authority 

STATE OF OREGON 

ORDER TERMINATING A TEMPORARY 
TRANSFER 

OAR 690-380-8002(3) an~ 690-3?0-8004(7) provide th~t ~he ~ses au_~hpri:ed u._nqer ~;t~~pora·ry 
transfer revert to the terms and conditions of the originating water right on the written ·request 
of the applicant. 

Applicant 

GREEN SPRINGS FARM 
8930 SUVER RD 

M ONMOUTH, OR 97361 

Findings of Fact 

1. On March 6, 2024, the Water Re~ources Department issued an order approving the 
temporary' clianges under Certificate 32343 proposed in Application T-14296. The order 
was r.ecorded in Special Order Volume 129, Pages 878-881 and on April 15, 2024, a 
correcting order was issued and recorded in Special Order Volume 129, P~ges 1128-1129. 

2. Under the order, the water right would revert to the authorized place of use at the end of 

t he 2025 irrigation season. 

3. The most recent use of water at the place of use authorized under the temporary transfer 
was during the 2024 irrigation season. 

4. On July 23,-2024, the agent for the applicant submitted a written request that the 

temporary transfer be voluntarily terminated. 

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order Is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 

petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 

action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was flied, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

: • T-14296.terminate.sg · Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 133, Page l fo 2. 



Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

Temporary Transfer T-14296 is termin~ted. The use shall revert to the place of use authorized 
under Certificate 32343. Water may not be used at the authorized place of use during the same 
season in which water was used· under the Temporary Transfer. 

OCT O 7 ·2024 

nsfer and Conservation Section Manager, for 
OR 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing date: . OCT O 8 2024 

I 

T-14296.terminate.sg Page 2 of2 · Special Order Volume 133, Page I 63 



WATER RIGHT.TRANSFER COVER SHEET 

Transfer: T-14296 

Transfer Type: Temporary Transfer DROUGHT?□ 

/J 

Transfer Specialist :S lo t}--

Applicant: Agent: Receiving Landowner: 
GREEN SPRINGS FARM KIMBERLY GRIGSBY 
8930 SUVER RD 1600 SW WESTERN BLVD 
MONMOUTH, OR 97361 SUITE 240 

CORVALLIS, OR 97333 

Current Landowner if other than A1rnlicant : CWRE: Irrigat ion Dist rict: . 

Affect ed Local Gov'ts: Affected Tribal Gov't: BOR Notified (date}: 
Polk County Planning Department 

Water Right s Affected 

Fi le 
M arked App. File# or Decree Name Permi t Certificate 

□ S38367 S28593 32343 

□ 
□· 

Key Dat es & Initial Actions (Support Staff} 

Rec' d: August 3, 2023 Proposed Action(s): POINT OF DIVERSION; PLACE OF USE 

Fees Pd: 1017.25 Acknowledgement Letter Sent ~ Basin: 2 Willamette 

Initial Public Notice: 8/ 15/2023 County sent cc: of Ack Letter [gj County: POLK 

WM District: 22 Joel M. Plahn WM Review request sent: WM Review date received: . 

Groundwater 

Peer Review : 

Document Drafted 

FO 

GW Review sent: 

Peer Review 

Date, "!if;: 
Initials: 

Coordinator 

Date: 2@l '4.e,1 
Initials: fl\!S 

Special Order Volume: Vol. L '2,. q Pages 818 -SB l 
c.ov:re.~';!t ✓o\ . t 'lCf (->~s. l/2.S-IIZ.'! 

~1/(p (11· g I I~ I~ 
~ SQ/ 

GW Review date received: 

Signature Dat e ~z I Date: . 
Date: 

1 

No. of d,ocs for 

Initials: 1 sig: _{ _ _ / 
WM Sheet [Y 

Date:3 / b/@-, 

l/-// - Zf 'f-/ l'5/W2}f 

\ 

_____ __;_ ______ __..,.-~------

J 

Transfer Cover Sheet Last Revised 1/26/2023 



Water Solutions, Inc. 

July 23, 2024 

Lisa Jaramillo 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

RE: Request to terminate Temporary Transfer T-14296 

Dear Lisa, 

On April 15, 2024, the Oregon Water Resources Department (OWRD) issued a superseding and correcting final 
order approving Temporary Transfer T-14296 in the name of Green Spring Farms. The transfer temporarily 
changed the place of use and point of diversion for a 24.9 acre portion of Certificate 32343 during the 2023 
through 2025 irrigation seasons. 

On behalf of Green Springs Farms, GSI Water Solutions, Inc. (GSI) is now requesting that OWRD terminate all of 
Temporary Transfer T-14296. The place of use authorized by the temporary transfer now has a permanent water 
right, Permit S-55507, so the temporary transfer is no longer needed. The original maps submitted with the 
temporary transfer application are attached and show the places of use Involved. 

If you have any questions regarding this request, please contact me at 541-257-9004. 

Sincerely, 

Kimberly Grigsby 
Principal Water Resources Consultant 

GSI W?JtP.r Solutions. lnr.. :l nOO SW WAstP.rn Rn11IP.Vr1rc1. Suit~·?an°:·c:orv?Jllls. OR 9B::\:l www.t!slws.com 



GREW Scott A * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Mikaela Clarke <mclarke@gsiws.com> 

Tuesday, July 23, 2024 2:18 PM 
GREW Scott A* WRD; WRD_DL_transfer 

Kim Grigsby; JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD 
RE: Request to Terminate Temporary Transfer T-14296 
Request to Terminate Temp Transfer T-14296_corrected 7-23-2024.pdf 

I You don't often get email from mclarke@gsiws.com. Learn why this is important 

Hi Scott, 

I realized we made a slight error in the letter requesting to terminate the transfer. The letter states that the transfer 
temporarily changed the place of use and point of diversion for a portion of Certificates 32343 and 42535. 
However, the only water right that was changed by the temporary transfer was Certificate 32343. I wanted to clarify 
in case that caused any misunderstandings. A corrected letter is attached. 

Thank you, 
Mikaela 

Mikaela Clarke 
Water Resources Analyst 
direct: 971.200.8501; mobile: 971.212.0276 
650 NE Holladay Street, Suite 900, Portland, OR 97232 
GSI Water Solutions, Inc. I www.gslws.com 
pronouns:she/her 

Fro m: GREW Scott A* WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov> 

Sent: Monday, July 22, 2024 11:27 AM 
To: Mikaela Clarke <mclarke@gsiws.com>; WRD_DL_transfer <WRD_DL_transfer@water.oregon.gov> 

c c: Kim Grigsby <kgrigsby@gsiws.com>; JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD <Lisa.J.JARAMILLO@water.oregon.gov> 

Subject: RE: Request to Terminate Temporary Transfer T-14296 

Thank you Mikaela, 

I will take care of the Termination. 

Best, 
Scott 

Scott Grew 
Transfer Specialist 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
503-986-0890 

From: Mikaela Clarke <mclarke@gsiws.com> 

sent: Monday, July 22, 2024 11:06 AM 
To: WRD_DL_transfer <wrd di transfer@water.oregon.gov> 

1 



Cc: Kim Grigsby <kgrigsby@gsiws.com>; JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD <lisa.j.jaramillo@water.oregon.gov> 
Subject: Request to Terminate Temporary Transfer T-14296 

Good morning, 

I'm emailing you on behalf of Kim Grigsby with GSI Water Solutions with a letter requesting to terminate temporary 
transferT-14296, in the name of Green Spring Farms. 

Please let us know if you have any questions. 

Thank you, 

Mikaela Clarke 
Water Resources Analyst 
direct: 971.200.8501; mobile: 971.212.0276 
650 NE Holladay Street, Suite 900, Portland, OR 97232 
GSI Water Solutions, Inc. I www.gslws.com 
pronouns: she/her 

2 



GREW Scott A * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Good morning, 

Mikaela Clarke <mclarke@gsiws.com> 
Monday, July 22, 2024 11 :06 AM 
WRD_Dl_transfer 

Kim Grigsby; JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD 

Request to Terminate Temporary Transfer T-14296 
Request to Terminate Temp Transfer T-14296 7-22-2024.pdf 

I'm emailing you on behalf of Kim Grigsby with GSI Water Solutions with a letter requesting to terminate temporary 
transfer T-14296, in the name of Green Spring Farms. 

Please let us know if you have any questions. 

Thank you, 

Mikaela Clarke 
Water Resources Analyst 
direct: 971.200.8501; mobile: 971.212.0276 
650 NE Holladay Street, Suite 900, Portland, OR 97232 
GSI Water Solutions, Inc. I www.gslws.com 
pronouns: she/her 

1 



Water Solutions, Inc. 

July 22, 2024 

Lisa Jaramillo 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

RE: Request to terminate Temporary Transfer T-14296 

Dear Lisa, 

On April 15, 2024, the Oregon Water Resources Department (OWRD) issued a superseding and correcting final 
order approving Temporary Transfer T-14296 in the name of Green Spring Farms. The transfer temporarily 
changed the place of use and point of diversion for a 24.9 acre portion of Certificate 32343 and Certificate 
42535 during the 2023 through 2025 irrigation seasons. 

On behalf of Green Springs Farms, GSI Water Solutions, Inc. (GS!) is now requesting that OWRD terminate all of 
Temporary Transfer T-14296. The place of use authorized by the temporary transfer now has a permanent water 
right, Permit S-55507, so the temporary transfer is no longer needed. The original maps submitted with the 
temporary transfer application are attached and show the places of use involved. 

If you have any questions regarding this request, please contact me at 541-257-9004. 

Sincerely, 

Kimberly Grigsby 
Principal Water Resources Consultant 
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Oregon 
1i nn Kotek, Governor 

April 15, 2024 

Green Springs Farm 
8930 Suver Rd 
Monmouth, OR 97361 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

Reference: T-14296 Superseding Correcting Final Order and Superseding Certificate 

Enclosed is a correcting final order recorded in Special Order Vol. 129, Page 1128, issued to 
correct a scrivener's error in the order recorded in Special Order Vol. 129, Page 878. A 
correcting certificate is also enclosed. 

If you have any questions please contact your caseworker, Scott Grew, by telephone at 
(503} 986-0890 or by e-mail at scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Elyse Richman 
Water Right Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Watermaster Dist. #22, Joel M . Plahn (via email) 
Kim Grigsby, Agent 
Polk County Planning Department, Local Government 

Enclosures 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OFTHE 
STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Special Order Volume 129, 
Pages 878-881 approving T-14296, Polk 
County 

Applicant 

GREEN SPRINGS FARM 
8930 SUVER RD 
MONMOUTH, OR 97361 

Findings of Fact 

CORRECTING ORDER 

1. 
,' f'!J '~ ;•l : ,1'iP\ 

On March 6, 2024, the Department issued an order approving Transfer T-14296. The order 

2. 

was recorded at Special Order Volume 129, Pages 878-8~1. ' 

.. . ..,, ) ... _ •· . . ' --
The order contained scrivener's errors in: (corrections below will appear in bold print) 

Aut horized Points of Diversion: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Glot Measured Distances 

9S S W WM 19 NW SW 
9S SW WM 2.5 SE SE NOT DESCRIBED l('I CERTIFICATE 
9S SW WM 24 NWSE 3 

A change in point of diversion is necessary to convey the water to the proposed 
temporary place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-14296 proposes to move the 
authorized point of diversion approximately 10.0 miles downstream to: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances 

9S 4W WM 27 NW SW 67 
20 FEET NORTH AND 700 FEET WEST 
FROM THE Sl /4 CORNER OF SECTION 27 

3. The correct items should be: 

Authorized Points of Diversion: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Glot Measured Distances 

9S SW WM 19 NW SW 
9S 6W WM 24 SE SE NOT DESCRIBED IN CERTIFICATE 

9S 6W WM 24 NWSE 3 

(..,. "'-. 
• •· • iT-14296-correction.sg Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 129, Page. I I 2.S 



A change in point of diversion is necessary to convey the water to the proposed 
temporary place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-14296 proposes to move the 
authorized point of diversion approximately 10.0 miles downstream to: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances 

9S 4W WM 27 SESW 67 
20 FEET NORTH AND 700 FEET WEST 
FROM THE S1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 27 

Now, therefore, it i s ORDERED: 

1. The order approving T-14296, as recorded in Special Order Volume 129, Pages 878-881 is 
corrected, this order corrects the scrivener's errors in the authorized point of diversion and 
the proposed point of diversion. 

2. All other provisions of Special Order Volume 129, Pages 878-881 remain in effect. 

APR 1 5 2024 

J. Jara mil , ansfer and Conservation Section Manager, for 
OODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing Date: APR 1 6 2024 

·.~.... · T-14296-correction.sg Page 2 of 2 Special Order Volume 129, Page.J 1'2.tf 



GREW Scott A * WRD 

From: 
Se nt: 
To: 

HENDERSON Sarah A* WRD 
Tuesday, April 9, 2024 9:29 AM 
GREW Scott A * WRD 

Cc: ST ARN ES Patrick K * WRD 
Subject: Peer Review Done - Correcting Order T-14296 

Hi Scott, 

I have reviewed the correcting order for T-142.96. 

Saved in: S:\groups\wr\TACS\Transfer Files\14200-14299\14296 

Named: ''T-14296-ord-temp-correction-sarah-pr 04-09-2024" 

sarah 

SarahA. Henderson 
Flow Restoration Program Coordinator 
Transfer and Conservation Section 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A !Salem, OR 97301 
Work Cell 503-979-9872 
Email: sarah.a.henderson@water.oregon.gov 
Work Hours 7:30 AM - 4:00 PM 

ORF.llO:­
\\'ATER 
RESOURCES 
DLPA RT!-lf. '\:T 

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-looking 

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have job 
duties that take them into the field on a regular basis, availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. 
every day. The Salem office of OWRD is closed for customer service drop-ins from Noon - 1pm. Customers and visitors are 
encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they wish to meet in person with specific staff members. 
Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available. 

1 



Limit/Duty: The amount of w ater used for irrigation, together wit h the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated, and shall be f urther limited to a diversion of not t o exceed 
2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 

Source: · BIG LUCKIAMUTE RIVER, a tributary of WILLAMETTE RIVER 

Authorized Points of Diversion: 

Twp Rng M er Sec Q-Q Glot Measured Distances 

9S SW WM 19 NWSW 
n ~ , SW WM 25 SE SE NOT DESCRIBED IN CERTIFICATE ---
Q cs, SW l..-w!IJ[.' 24 NWSE 3 

~ ;;: ed Place of Use: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp {l.ng Mer sec· Q-Q Glot Acres 

95 GW WM 25 NE NE 6.4 

95 6W WM 25 NWNE 1 18.5 

Total 24.9 

4. Temporary Transfer Appljcation T-14296 proposes to temporarily change the place of use 

of the right to: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer. Sec Q·Q Acres 

9S 4W WM 27 SWNE 1.4 

9S 4W WM 27 SENW 9.5 

95 4 W WM 27 NWSE 12.5 

9S 4W WM 27 SWSE 1.5 

Total 24,9 

5. A change in point of diversion is necessary to convey the water to the proposed temporary 
place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-14296 proposes to move the authorized 

point of diversion approximately 10.0 miles downstream to: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances 

95 4W WM 27 NWSW 67 
20 FEET NORTH AND 700 FEET WEST FROM THE S1/4 

~ - CORNER OF SECTION 27 

ISESW I 
Temporary Transfer Review Criteria 

6. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right . There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to 

forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

Page 2 of 4 Special Order Volume 129, Page 81') 



March 6, 2024 

Green Spring Farm 
8930 Suver Rd 

Monmouth, OR 97361 

REFERENCE: District Temporary Transfer Application T-14296 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 
www.Oregon.gov/owrd 

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your TEMPORARY water right t ransfer 
application. 

The temporary change shall be effective at t he beginning of the 2023 irrigation season. The use shall 
revert to the original authorized place of use at the end of the 2025 irrigation season. 

If you have any questions related to the approval of this temporary t ransfer, you may contact 
your caseworker, Scott Grew, by telephone at (503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at 
Scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Elyse D. Richman 
Water Rights Services Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Joel M. Plahn, Watermaster Dist.# 22 (via email) 
Kimberly Grigsby, Agent 

Polk County, Local Government 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OFTHE 
STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-14296, Polk County 

Authority 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A TEMPORARY 
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE AND POINTS 
OF DIVERSION 

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 est ablish the process in which a water right 
holder may submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if necessary to 
convey the water to the temporary place of use, the point of diversion authorized under an 
existing water right. 

Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the st atutes and 
provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

GREEN SPRINGS FARM 
8930 SUVER RD 
MONMOUTH, OR 9736-1 

Findings of Fact 

1. On August 3, 2023, GREEN SPRINGS FARM filed an application to temporarily change the 
place of use and to change the points of diversion to serve the proposed place of use under 
Certificat e 32343 for a period of 3 years. The Department assigned the application number 
T-14296. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on August 15, 2023, pursuant to OAR 
690-380-4000. 

3. The portion of the right to be t emporarily transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 32343 in the name of V.L. MATHANY (perfected under Permit S-28593) 
Use: IRRIGATION of 24.9 ACRES 
Priority Date: JANUARY 18, 1963 
Rate: 0.31 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be flied within the 60-day t ime period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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Limit/Duty: 

Source: 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limit ed to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 
BIG LUCKIAMUTE RIVER, a tributary of WILLAMffiE RIVER 

Authorized Points of Diversion: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Glot Measured Distances 

9S SW WM 19 NWSW 

9S SW WM 25 SE SE NOT DESCRIBED IN CERTIFICATE 
9S SW WM- 24 NWSE 3 

Authorized Place of Use: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp ~ng Mer Sec· Q-Q Glot Acres 

9S 6W WM 25 NE NE 6.4 

9S 6W WM 25 NWNE 1 18.S 

Total 24.9 

4. Temporary Transfer Application T-14296 proposes to temporarily change the place of use 
of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

9S 4W WM 27 SWNE 1.4 

9S 4W WM 27 SE NW 9.5 

9S 4W WM 27 NWSE 12.5 
9S 4W WM 27 SWSE 1.5 

Total 24.9 

5. A change in point of diversion is necessary to convey the water to the proposed temporary 
place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-14296 proposes to move the authorized 
point of diversion approximately 10.0 miles downstream to: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances 

9S 4W WM 27 NWSW 67 
20 FEET NORTH AND 700 FEET WEST FROM THE S1/4 

CORNER OF SECTION 27 

Temporary Transfer Review Criteria 

6. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to 

forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 
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7. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing right are present. 

8. The proposed changes would prevent the lands from which the water right is removed 
during the period of the temporary transfer from receiving water under the transferred 
right, as required by ORS 540.523(7). 

9. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made 
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under ORS 
540.523(5) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any existing 
water right . 

Conclusions of Law 

The temporary changes in place of use and points of,c;liyersion to convey water to the 
• .:a ... -

temporary place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-14296 are consistent 
with the requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The temporary change in place of use and change in points of diversion to convey water to 
the temporary place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-14296 are 
approved. 

2. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of this .w
1
~.te_r rig~'S,;~uring the 2023, 

2024, and 2025 irrigation seasons. · · ·• 

3. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2025 irrigation season. 
The authorization to use the additional point of diversion shall be terminated concurrently. 

4. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department 
finds the changes cause injury to any existing water right. 

5. The quantity of water diverted at the proposed temporary point of diversion shall not 
exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points of diversion. 

6. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificate 32343 shall be subject to a 
full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of OAR Chapter 
690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a precedent for 
approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer. 

7. The use of water at the temporary place of use authorized by ttirs transfer shall be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 32343. 

8. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not 
apply toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610 . 

• 'ti .. 
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9. Water wse measurement conditions: 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing 
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, an0ther suitable measuring device, 
at each point of appropriation. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable not ice. 

10. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 32343 shall continue to be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 32343. 

MAR 6 - 2024 

Lis 
DO 

a sfer and Conservation Section Manager, for 
SE. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing Date: MAR 7 - 2024 
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Watermaster Review Form 

Watermaster Review Form: 

Water Right Transfer 

Transfer Application: T-14296 

Applicant Name: Green Springs Farm 

Transfer Application 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

Review Due Date: 

Proposed Changes: Iv I POU lvl POD □ POA OusE □ OTHER 

Reviewer(s}: Joel Plahn Date of Review: 09/12/2023 

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of 

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated 

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.) 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these} right(s) that has involved the 

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes lvl No Generally characterize the 

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)? 

D Yes lvl No D Records not available. 

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in 

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s) 

was/were maximized? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", explain: 

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that wou ld 

be affected? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 

most affected: 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

6. Check here D if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the 

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where 

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

~ N/A 

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between t he old 

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possibl~, 

estimate the losses: 

~ N/A 

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream: 

Iv! N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with 

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No 

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water 

from the same source? D Yes !vi No If "Yes", explain: 

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full 
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? 

□ Yes lvl No If "Yes", explain: 

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: I vi N/A 

TACS 

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current 
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the 
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer 

will not result in injury or enlargement? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

Page 2 of S Last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands 
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer? 

TACS 

D Yes D No If "Yes", answer the following: 

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than 

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the 

temporary transfer actually remain dry? 0Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary 

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe: 

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site 
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a 
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that: 

i. "Injury'' will occur to other water rights that share the same source? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in 
determining whether the·change "can be effected without injury to other rights"? 

lvl Yes □ No If "Yes", explain: 

What portion of too lands for T-13815 are being terminated to free up for this transfer? 

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: 

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to 

other rights? D No IV I Yes, as checked and provided below: 

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions 

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement: 

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water. 

Measureme~t Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top 
sections of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter*, 

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, IV I at each point of 

diversion/appropriation {new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation 

□ with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation 

district {or similar entity) are not subject to this condition. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided 
however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the 
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

D Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections 

of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*, 
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire 
range and stage between empty and full in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States 
Geological Survey style. 

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other 
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an 
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working 
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or 
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit. 

* The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above 

TACS 

selected condition: 

□ 
□ 
□ 

Weir 

Parshall Flume 

Other: 

□ 
□ 

Submerged Orifice 

Flow Restrictor 
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l Watermaster Review Form 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant 

Transfer Application 

(To be sent with the Draft Prelim inary Determination or Final Order) 

Transfer#: T- 14296 

IV" I In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flow meter will 

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer: 

IV" I at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR 

D at each new point of diversion/appropriation. 

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant 
should contact the area Watermaster: 

Watermaster name: Joel Plahn 

Dist rict: 22 

Address: 725 Summer St NE Suite A 

City/State/Zip: Salem OR 97301 

Phone: 

Email : 

503-508-2394 

joel.m.plahn@water.oregon.gov 

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved 
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office. 

****************************************************************************** 

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit) 

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device: 

Watermaster signature District Date 

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be malled to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, QR 97301-1266 
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Application for a Temporary Water Right Transfer 

in the Name of Green Spring Farms 
From Lands and Authorized Points of Diversion 

Certificate 32343 

Township 9 South, Ranges 5 & 6 West (W.M.) 

Rec-eived by OWRO 

JAN 2 9 2024 

Salem, OR 
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 

See page 6 for instructions. 

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes t o Water Right Certificat e # 32343 

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? 

Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage 

associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 

Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made. 

POD(s) or "CODES" from POD(sl/ 
Gvt Type of USE POA(s) Gvt POA(s) to Tax Priority previous Tax New Type Priority Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Lot or Acres listed on (name or page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lot or Acres be used Lot Date Lot of USE Date 

2 

II 

9 

9 

s 9 

II II 

s 6 

s 6 

OLC Certificate number from DLC (from 
[1 Table 1) Table 1) 

EXAMPLE 

11o E 1,, 15 NE NW 100 15.0 Irrigation 
POD#l 

POU1/POD 9 E NW NW 500 1 10.0 POD#5 1901 1901 2 s 1 P00 #2 .. 

" " II II II II ,, 
EXAMPLE II ,, II 2 s 9 E 2 SW NW 500 5.0 POD #6 1901 

w 25 NW NE 400 GLl 18.5 Irrigation 
Ml, M2. 

1/18/63 
M3 

9 SE NW 400 9.5 Irrigation 
Proposed 

1/18/63 s 4 w 27 POD 

w 25 NE NE 400 Gll 6.4 Irrigation Ml, M2. 
1/18/63 9 M3 POU/POD 

s 4 w 27 SW NE 400 1.4 Irrigation 
Proposed 

1/18/63 POD 

9 s w 27 NW SE 400 12.5 Irrigation 
Proposed 

1/18/63 4 POD 

9 s 4 w 27 SW SE 400 1.5 Irrigation 
Proposed 

1/18/63 
POD 

TOTAL ACRES 24.9 TOTAL ACRES 24.9 

Additional remarks: The Applicant is requesting to temporarily change t he place of use and points of diversion for a 24.9-acre portion of Certificate 32343. 
This certificate is current ly included in the Applicant's temporary transfer T-13815. The Applicant has requested that OWRD terminate the 24.9-acre 
portion ofT-13815 that changed the portion of Certificate 32343 included in this transfer. (This portion of Transfer T-13815 has not been used to authorize 
irrigat ion during t he 2023 irrigation season.) 

SUPERSEDING 
Received by OWRD 

JAN 2 9 2024 

Salem, OR 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 7 of 9 TACS 



GREW Scott A * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 

Good afternoon Kim, 

GREW Scott A* WRD 
Thursday, January 25, 2024 5:05 PM 
Kim Grigsby 
GREW Scott A * WRD 
T-14296 Green Springs Farm 

I am working on T-14296 for Green Springs Farm and noticed a discrepancy in the table 2 and map. 

Certificate 32343 authorized 18.5 acres in NWNE T9S R6W Sec 25: 

4 crea NE¼ NE¼ 
es lat l (Wt NE¼) 

_ection 2, 
T. 9 S. ~ R. 6 W • ., W. l{ .. 

The application requests 19.8 acres. 

ffl 

Please correct the Table 2 and Map for T-14296. 

Thank you, 

Scott 

Scott Grew 
Transfer Specialist 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

503-986-0890 

Ir lot I 

lot 2 lot '3 

en 111 .,. .. 
e e 

.IY, ~""'~~ ---- - - -

I 
zs I 

I 

1 

Ol I 
lDO OL J 



GREW Scott A * WRD 

From: PLAHN Joel M * WRD 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, September 12, 2023 9:28 AM 
GREW Scott A* WRD 

Subject: FW: T-14296 & T-13815 question 
Attachments: Terminate_ Temp_ Transfer_ 1381 S_Map.pdf; T _ 13815 (16).pdf 

Hi Scott, 

I had asked about what portion is being terminated on T-13815 in my WM review forT-14296. Kim sent me a map 
showing what's being terminated. Just wanted to pass that on and let you know I got my answer. 

Thanks, Joel Plahn 

District 22 Watermaster 

Cell 503-508-2394 

11 ,, .,, 

\\',HER 
IU:,l>t llct.• 
u1r,,-,u,, r 

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking 

From: Kim Grigsby <kgrigsby@gsiws.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2023 9:22 AM 
To: PLAHN Joel M * WRD <Joel.M.PLAHN@water.oregon.gov> 
Subject: RE: T-14296 & T-13815 question 

Hi Joel, 

The attached map shows the portion of the to-lands for Transfer T-13815 to be terminated. Is this what you were 

looking for? 

1 am also sending the from and to maps for T-13815 in case they are helpful. 

Please let me know if I can be of any further assistance. 

Kim 

Kimberly Grigsby 
Principal Water Resources Consultant 
direct: 541.257.9004; mobile: 503.351.1912 
1600 SW Western Boulevard, Suite 240, Corvallis, OR 97333 
GSI Water Solutions, Inc. I www.gslws.com 
pronouns:she,her 

From: PLAHN Joel M * WRD <Joel.M.PLAHN@water.oregon.gov> 

sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2023 8:38 AM 
To: Kim Grigsby <kgrigsby@gsiws.com> 
subject: T-14296 & T-13815 question 

1 



Hi Kim, 

T-14296 request a portion of T-13815 be terminated to free up land. Where are the too lands for T-13815 that are being 
terminated? I can't seem to find it on the scanned documents. 

Thanks, Joel Plahn 

District 22 Watermaster 
Cell 503-508-2394 

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking 

2 



Water Solutions, Inc. 

August 15, 2023 

Kelly Starnes 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Re: Updated Consent to Transfer Form for Temporary Transfer T-14296 

Dear Kelly: 

RECEIVED 
AUG 18 2023 

O WP.D 
SM.EM, OREGON 

We are providing an updated consent to transfer form for temporary transfer T-14296. The consent to transfer 
form previously submitted was not notarized, so we are providing the enclosed update. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at 541-257-9004. 

Sincerely, 

Kimberly Grigsby 
Principal Water Resources Consultant 

Enclosures: Updated Consent to Transfer Form 

00GSi00

W~ter Solutions, Inc. 1600 SW Western Boulevard.·s~ii~-·240, Corvallis, OR 97333 www.gsiws.com 



Application for 

Water Right Transfer 

Consent by Deeded Landowner 

State of Oregon 

County of Polk 
)ss 
I 

OREGON 

WAThA AE!IC>llRC:ll 
DEP A RTME N T 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

{503) 986-0900 

www. wrd .state.or .us 

I Allan R. Mathany and Jule A. Mathany (Managers, Mathany Farms. LLC) in my/our capacity as 

landowners. 

mailing address 11600 Staats Road, Monmouth, OR 97361. 

telephone number 503-931-6773, duly sworn depose and say that I/We 

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number 32343 

described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T-_), 
(transfer number, If known) 

submitted by Green Spring Farms 

on the property in tax lot number(s) 400, 

Section 25 Township 9S North/South Range 6W East/West, W.M., 

located at 11600 Staats Road, Monmouth, OR, 97361 

(lJ;;;_,R)YL ~ 
Signature of Affiant 

Revised 7/1/2021 

I) 
OFFICIAL STAMP 

F~CISCO JAVIER PENA 
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON 
COMMISSION NO.1017174 

1.N COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 21, 2026 

7/:J-7/zJ 
Date 

z- ;i 7 -.J-s 
Date 

Nata 

My commission expires os \a.I \202.)-. 



Oregon 
Tinn Kotek, Governor 

August 15, 2023 

GREEN SPRINGS FARM 
8930 SUVER RD 
MONMOUTH, OR 97361 

Reference: Application T-14296 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503 986-0900 
Fax 503 986-0904 

On August 3, 2023, the Department received your water right Temporary Transfer Application. 
The application was accompanied by $1017.25. Receipt number 141332 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermast~r for a report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use 
water at the new place of use or from the new point of diversion until a final order approving 
the temporary transfer application has been issued by the Department. Additionally, pursuant 
to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water right is to be temporarily 
tn;msferred and the land to which the right is to be temporarily transferred may not both 
r eceive water during the same season. If the temporary transfer is approved during an 
irrigation season and water has already been used at the currently authorized location during 
that season, then the temporary transfer will not take effect until the following season. 

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the 
temporary transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly 
established that the water right was not conveyed.in the sale. 

If you have anv. questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0935. 

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #22, Joel M. Plahn (via email) 
Polk County Planning Department 
Kimberly Grigsby, Agent 

Enclosure 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT# 1413:,_ 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
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Application for Water Right OREGON 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer 

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist ~ Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

WI\TtR RlSOI.MCL'\ 
OEPARf\ltiST 

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through s 
and all required attachments are not completed and included. 

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. 

FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS 
Check all items included with this application. (N/ A = Not Applicable) 

CEIVED 

AUG O 3 2023 

OWRD 
~ 
[ZI 

[ZI 

C8J 

□ 
0 N/A 

(Z]N/A 

Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 

Part 2 - Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist. 

Part 3 - Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and 
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. The application fee of $1017.23 is enclosed. 

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature. 

Part 5 - Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be 
transferred?! List them here: Certificate 32343 (Attachment A) 

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. {See instructions on page 6) 

For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: 2023 End Year : 2025. 

Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought) 

Attachments: 

C8J 
C8J 
[ZI 

[ZI ON/A 

□ (Z1 N/A 

C8J 0 N/A 

Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map. (Attachment B) 

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. (Attachment C) 

Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily 
being moved. (Attachment D) 

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon 
which the water right is located.) (Attachment E) 

Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district. 
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district. 

Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and 
signature from each local land use aut hority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, 
and/or used. Not required if water 'is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal 
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural 
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an 
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. (Attachment F) 

O ~ N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional 
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use). 

(Fo r Staff Use Only) 

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): 
_ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient _ Map not included or incomplete 

_ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete 
_ Additional signature(s) required _ Part __ is incomplete 
Other/Explanation _ _ _________ __________ _ 

Staff:__________ Phone:_________ Date: __/__/ __ 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 1 of 9 14 29 6 TACS 



Part 2 of S -Temporary Transfer Applicat ion Map Checklist 

Your t emporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed 
below are not met. 

Please be sure that the temporary transfer applicat ion map you submit includes all t he required 
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes t hat apply. 

D IX! N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right. 

IX! Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. 

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. 

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. 

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch= 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final 
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map {the map used when the permit was certificated); the 
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch= 1,320 feet; or a 
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. 

Township, Range, Section,¼¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land 
survey lines. 

Tax lot boundaries {property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and 

reservoirs, roads, and railroads. 

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as 
main pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right 
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. 

1xJ D N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, 
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, 
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, 
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. 

lxJ O N/A 

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a 
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or 

permit. 

If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well{s) to convey water to the new 
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and 
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be 
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal 
(example -42°32'15.S") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal 

(example - 42.53764°). r 
RECEIVED 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 2 of 9 AUG O 3 2023 TACS 
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Part 3 of 5 - Fee W orksheet 

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS 

1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 
1 $950.00 

Number of water rights included in transfer: 1llil 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (2b) // only one waterright this will be o 

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » >) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0 
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use? 
~ No: enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

0 Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a) 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3bl 

If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3cl and 
3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line 3 3 0 

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use? 
0 No: enter O on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

~ Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the 
portions of the rights to be transferred: 24.9 (4a} 

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4 >> » 4 $67.23 
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )))))})))) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5 $1017.23 

Is this transfer: 

D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed 
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 

D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to 
fish and wildlife habitat? 

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 » 
6 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7>> )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 6 0 
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) >) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7 $1017.23 

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS 
1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00 

Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*): 
(2a) 

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2bl 
If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) >) )) )) )) )) 

If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2cl and 

2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 

3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3 

*Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres 
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 ds per acre) on the same land: 
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs + 100 oc); then multiply by the number of 
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 c/s). 
2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply 
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For CB7654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ ac = 0.56 cfs) 
3. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental 
r ights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be 
assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In chis example, blank 2o would be only 0.56 cfs, 
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 2b would be O and Line 2 would then also become OJ. 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 3 of 9 
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Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature 

Applicant Information 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME 

Green Spring Farms 

ADDRESS 

8930 Suver Rd. 

Cl1Y I STATE I ZIP 
Monmouth OR 97361 

I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

503-838-7333 
FAX NO. 

I E· MAIL 

I 
BY PROVIDING AN E·MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application. 

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 
GSI Wat er Solutions, Inc. ATTN: Kimberly Grigsby 

I PHONENO. 
541-257-9004 

ADDRESS FAX NO. 
1600 SW Western Blvd., Suite 240 
CITY I STATE I ~p I EMAIL 
Corvallis OR 97333 kll'l'll!sbv@gsiws.com 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE AU CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICAU Y. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS Will ALSO BE MAILED. 

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why: 
The Applicant is requesting to temporarily change the place of use and points of diversion for a 24.9-acre 
portion of Certificate 32343. This certificate is currently included in the Applicant's temporary transfer 
T-13815. The Applicant has requested that OWRD terminate the 24.9-acre portion of T-1381S that 
changed the portion of Certificate 32343 included in this transfer. (This portion of Transfer T-1381S has 
not been used to authorize irrigation during the 2023 irrigation season.) 

if you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1". 

n contained in this application is t rue and accurate. 

Kevin Lehar.General Manager Daten~¢-3 
Print Name (and Title if ~ppliC.Jblcl T' 

Appllcant signature Print Name (and Title ff appllc.iblc) Date 

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for 
transfer is located? [8J Yes O No See Attachment E - Consent to Transfer 

If NO, inc.Jude signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant's) or 
attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which 

the water right(s) has been conveyed. 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 4 of 9 
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0 Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served 
by an irrigation or other water district. {NOTE: If this box is checked, you must complete and attach 
Supplemental Form D.) 

1 •0DRESS 

STATE 

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other 
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

I ADDRESS 

STATE I ZIP 

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county, 
city, municipal corporation, or t ribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, 

conveyed and/or used. 

ENTITY NAME AOORESS 

Polk Co unty 850 Main Street 

CITY STATE 

Dallas OR 

1 •0DRBS 

STATE 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Trarnsfer Application - Page 5 of 9 
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Dallas 

I ZIP 
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Part 5 of 5 - Water Right Information 

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to 
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add rows to tables within the form. 

Water Right Certificate # 32343 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 1.14 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm) 

RECEIVED 

AUG O 3 2023 

OWRD 
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped via a 75hp pump into a 6-inch 
aluminum mainline, then into 4-inch hoses that distribute water to big guns. 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Is this POD/POA If POA. 
POD/POA Authorized on OWROWell TaK Lot, Measured Distance 
Name or the Certificate log 10# (or DLCor 

(from a recognized 
Number or is it Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼ " Gov't survey corner) 

Proposed? Tag 11 L•__J Lot 

M3 
181 Authorized 

N/A None provided in 
9 s 5 w 19 NW SW 600 

D Proposed certificat e 

M2 
181 Authorized 

N/A 9 s 6 SE 700 
None provided in w 24 SE 

D Proposed certificate 

181 Authorized 
N/A 

Non e provided in 
Ml 9 s 6 w 24 NW SE lot 3 

O Proposed certificat e 

Proposed D Authorized 20 feet North and 700 feet 

N/A 9 s 4 w 27 SE SW DLC67 West from the South ¼ 
POD l8l Proposed corner of Section 27 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in 

parentheses): 

~ Place of Use (POU) D Appropriation/Well (POA) 

~ Point of Diversion (POD) D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in 

parentheses): N/A 

D Place of Use (POU) D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Character of Use (USE) 

D Point of Diversion (POD) 

D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

~ No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 6 of 9 TACS 



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. 

Table 2. Description of Temporary Cha nges to Water Right Certificate# 32343 

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? 
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

List o nly the part of t he righ t that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage 

associated with each change. If more than o ne POD/POA, specify the acreage associa ted w ith each POD/POA. 

Al:JTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (t he "to" or "on" lands) 
The list ing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 

Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 
list only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see a re made. 

POD(s) or "CODES" from POD(s}/ 
Gvt Type of USE P0A(s) previous Gvt POA(s) to 

Tax Priority Tax New Type Priority Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ lot or Acres listed on (name or page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Lot or Acres be used 
lot Date Lot of USE Date 

2 

II 

9 

9 

s 9 

" " 

s 6 

s 6 

DLC Certificate number from DlC (from 
Table l l Table l) 

EXAMPLE -
I 

E 15 NE NW 100 15.0 Irrigation 
POD#l 

1901 POU/ POD 2 
POD#l 

s 9 E 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 II POD#S 1901 

ff II II ,, ,, ,, . EXAMPLE i 
,, 

" " 2 11s 9 E 2 SW NW 500 s.o P00#6 1901 

w 25 NW NE 400 Gl 1 19.8 Irrigat ion M1, M2. 
1/ 18/ 63 9 s 4 w 27 SE NW 400 9.5 Irrigation 

Proposed 1/ 18/63 
M3 POD 

w 25 NE NE 400 Gll 5.1 Irrigation M1, M2. 
1/ 18/63 9 5 4 w 27 SW NE 400 1.4 Irrigation 

Proposed 1/18/63 
M3 POU/ POD POD 

9 s 4 w 27 NW SE 400 12.5 Irrigation 
Proposed 1/ 18/63 

POD 
II Proposed 

9 s 4 w 27 SW SE 400 1.5 Irrigation POD 
1/ 18/63 

TOTAL ACRES 24.9 TOTAL ACRES 24.9 

Additional remarks: The Applicant is requesting to temporarily change the place of use and points of diversion for a 24.9-acre portion of Certificate 32343. 
This certificate is currently included in the Applicant's temporary transfer T-13815. The Applicant has requested t hat OWRD te rminate the 24.9-acre 
portion of T-13815 that changed the portion of Certificate 32343 included in this t ransfer. (This portion ofTransfer T-13815 has not been used to authorize 
irrigat ion during the 2023 irrigation season.) 

SUPERSEDED 

• .Revised 7/1/2021 
\ · 

RECEIVED 

AUG O 3 2023 

OWRD f Temporary Transfer Application - Page 7 of 9 TACS 

I I 



Proposed 
or 

Water Right Certificat e # 32343 
For Place of Use Changes 

Are t here other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations 
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? D Yes ~ No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: __ 

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is 
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer 
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon 
enough to allow use of the supplementa I right within five years, the supplemental right shall 
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610. 

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is 
necessary to convey the water to the new t emporary place of use you must provide: N/ A 

D Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated 
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying 
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http:// a pps. wrd .state .or .us/a pps/gw/well log/De fa u lt.aspx) 

AND/OR 

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any 
well t hat does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built, 
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The 
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water 
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown 
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of 
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess 
whether the proposed well{s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of 
appropriation {POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not 
access the same source aquifer. 

Static 
Well-

Perforated Source specific rate ls well If an existing water 
Total Casing Seal or aquifer (cfsor 

Authorized already well,OWRD 
well Intervals depth(s) screened 

level of 
(sand, gpm). !f built? Casing P0A Well ID Tag 

depth (Yes or No. L· Name or -
Number No) 

N/A 

Revised 7/1/2021 

completed 
(feet) (intervals) intervals Diameter well 

(In feet) 
(In feet) 

Temporary Transfer Application - Page 8 of 8 

gravel, less than 
basalt, etc.) full rate of 

wat er right 
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1 STATE OF OREGON . 1 

!- I ! I 11· . 
1 COUNTY OF POLI : ,i 
j { :-1 
··1 I! 

j:-1 CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT i::i 
!.I i.1 
I : 11!'1.i5 3f .s to Qi:trtifn, That V. L . HATHm j . .I 
•1 •1 ~V C ti 
, 1 of R011te l, Bax 225, MDimll11lth , State of Oregon , has made proof . , 
( I to the satisfacticn of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of t11e waters of !.:, 

B:1e; Luck1Blmte River t , 

!/·.•, a tnolltary of Wil.lsmotte Riv-or for the pu.rpose of (_•:j 
irrj_gation ~! 91.3 8CftlS 

1·1 ~~ ! under Pimn.it No. 28593 of th,e State En~ineeT, and 'ri-:at said right to the tLSe of said waters i. :j 
i ,

1 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 1,.(.1 
confirmed da.tes from JIUIWl.l",Y 18., 1963 

; 1· . ; 

• I 

:, 

I 
I 

that the amount of water to which such Tight -is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and .~ltaU not exceed 
Ll.4 cubic .fe';lt per ssctmd 

or its equivaknt fo .:ase of rotation, measured a.t the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the NW¼ sw¼> Section 1.9, T. 9 S., R.. 5 W., W. M. j 
SEt- SE¼ and Lot 3 (Nil¼ SE¼) Section 24, T. 9 S., R. 6 ii., W. K. 

The a.mount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured u,ndcr any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalent !rn: each acre irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion o! not to exceed 2½ acre feet per acre for each acre i.rrig&ted 
dur1Dg the irrigatioh sea.son or each ye.ar, 

and shatl 
conform to such reasonable rotation sys:tem as ma.y be ordered by the proper state ofjicer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

20.4 aCTes NE¼ NE¼ 
18.s' acres Lat 1 (Nvl¼ NE¼) 

Sect.ion 25 
T. 9 S., R. 6 W., W. H. 

14. 4 acres NEl~ NW¼ 
38. 0 acres ~,(<1 ll'tl¼ 

Section 30 
T. 9 s., R. 5v., W. M. 

RECEIVED 

AUG 08 2023 

OWRD 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to th.: t.?ncl.-1 or place of 
use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of tile State Engineer, .J.fjia;cd 

this date. August 9, 1965 

• I 

i 
:·) 
l ! 
::j 

(i 

CHRIS L. WHEEIER i • 
· State EngineaT i : 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 24 , page 323L3 : :1 

. _: =:-: J. 4lftJ :: .. · ..,..,if·= 



Application for Water Right 

liransfer 
OREGON 

~---.. .. Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

: Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

Evidence of Use Affidavit 11.'ATER llfSOllltl'ES 
D~VI\RT•t tNT 

1503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages If you need more spacing. 
Supporting documentation must be attached. 

State of Oregon 

ss 
County of POLK) 

I, KEVIN LEHAR in my capacity as GENERAL MANAGER, Green Spring Farms 

mailing address 8930 SUVER ROAD. MONMOUTH, OR, 97361 

telephone number (503) 838-7333. being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

IZJ Personal observation O Professional expertise 

2. I attest that: 

C8] Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for 
Certificate# 32343 AS MODIFIED BY TEMP0RARYTRANSFER T-13815: OR 

RECEIVED 

AUG @3 2023 

OWAD 

D My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years: 

I Certificate II Township Range Mer Sec ¼ ¼ 
Gov't Lot Acres 

I or DLC (if applicable) 

OR 

D Confirming Certificate # __ has been issued within the past five years; OR 

D Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The 
instream lease number is: __ (Note: If the entire right proposed for 
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instrearn.); OR 

D The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use 
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

O Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than 
10 years for Certificate# __ (For Historic POD/POA Transfers) 

(continues on reverse side) 

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit· Page 1 of 2 

14296 
TACS 



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS 

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above 

will be considered incomplete. 

/ 1 Date 

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this~ day of '-\ • \ • • 20.l.3.. .. 

0 Lo/ 

-

OFFICIAL STAMP 
AWCCIBCO JAVIER PENA 
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 1017174 

ll'f COMMISSION EXPIRES SEFTEMBER 21, 2025 

Supporting Documents 

LJ Copy of a water right certificate that has been 
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining 
right certificate) 

LJ Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops 
or for e.xpenditures related to use of water 

LJ Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation 
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or 
records of other water suppliers 

~ Aerial phot os containing sufficient detail to 
establish location and date of photograph 

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use 
within the fast 5 years 

;2a\ 
Notary Public for Oregon 

My Commission Expires: 

Examples 

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows Issue dat e 

• Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation 
use 

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops 

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt 

• District assessment records for water delivered 

• Crop reports submitted under a federal Joan agreement 

• Beneficial use reports from district 

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report 

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan 

• CREP Report 

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of 
a water right. 
If the photograph does not print with a Hdate stampH or 

without the source being identified, the date of the photograph 
and source should be added. 

Sources for aerial photos: 
OSU -www.oregonexpforer.lnfo/lmagery 
OWRD- www.wrd.state.or.us 
Google Earth - earth.google.com 
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com 

Copy of instream lease or lease number 

RECEIVED 

AUG® 3 2023 
Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 TACS 

OWRO 
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RECORDED IN POLK COUNTY 
Valerie Unger, County Clerk 2017-001478 

02/06/201711 :54:59 AM 
REC-WO Cnl= 1 Stn=O C. PARIS 
S20.00 S11 .00 S10.00 S20.00 S5.00 

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED 

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED, ALL 
TAXSTATEMENTSSHALL BESENTTO: 

AFTER RECORDING, 
RETURN TO: 

$66.00 

Mathany Family Farms, LLC 
11600 Staats Road 
Monmou~ OR 97361 

Con P. Lynch, Attorneys at Law, PC 
841 Saginaw St. S. 
Salem, OR 97302 

JULE A. MATHANY and ALLAN R MATHANY, Trustees, or their successors in trust, 
under the JULE A. MATHANY LIVING TRUST, dated January 16, 2002, and any 
amendments thereto, Grantor, conveys and warrants to MATHANY FAMILY FARMS, 
LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, Grantee, all right, title and interest in the real 
property owned by Grantor, located in Polle County, Oregon, and described as follows: 

See the legal description attached hereto as Exhibit A and by this reference 
incorporated herein. 

SUBJECT TO: All liens and encumbrances of record or apparent on the property by inspection. 

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance consists of or includes other property or 
value given as provided which is the whole consideration. 

The liability and obligations of Grantor to Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns under the 
warranties and covenants contained herein or provided by law shall be limited to the extent of 
coverage that would be available to Grantor under any policy of title insurance issued to Grantee 
at the time Grantor acquired such property. The limitations contained herein expressly do not 
relieve Grantor of any liability or obligations under this instrument, but merely dejine the scope, 
nature, and amount of such liability or obligations. 1 4 2 ~ 6 

Pagel-STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED 
P:\Clients\Mathany, A&J\Malhany Family Fanns, LLC\Oocuments\2017-02-03 - SWD - Suuutory W81T11Jlty Deed (Jule's Trust to LLC) v)DMLdocx 



BEFORE SIGNLNG OR ACCEPTING THfS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON 
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD rNQUIRE ABOUT THE 
PERSON'S RIGHTS, 1F Al"lY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 A.'ID 195.305 
TO 195.336 Al\TD SECTIONS 5 TO 1 l , CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 
2007. SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, 
AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS 
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY 
DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE 
LAND USE LAWS AND REGULA TrONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR 
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE 
TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK W1TH TIIE 
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO 
VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A 
LAWFULLY ESTABUSHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED JN ORS 
92.0J0 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR 
PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST 
FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED fN ORS 30.930, AND 
TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE R1GHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY 
OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS [95.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 
195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11 , CHAPTER 424, OR.EGON LAWS 2007, 
SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND 
SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. 

0 C"'") 

w ~ ,-... > ('J 1-J 

w ~ a: 
o = o:?; w (.!::, 

cc ~ 

JULE A. IV1ATHANY LIVING TRUST dated January 16, 
2002, and any amendments thereto 

DATED: February _f__, 2017 
ALLAN R. MA THAN Y, Trustee 

Qu_ 6..--- ire JIA,Q;r, 7 

DATED: February k, 2017 

STA TE OF OREGON ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF MARION ) 

On February ~ 2017 personally appeared the above-named JULE A. MATHANY and 
ALLAN R. MATHANY, Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the JULE A. MATHANY 
LIVING TRUST dated January 16, 2002, and any amendments thereto, and acknowledged the 

- ~- luntary act. Before me: 
OFl=ICIAL STAMP ~ 

. oo•mA M~RIE ISABELL ' /\ / ... . .Ii ' J 
.. ,P'.w"--7/ NOT.£.!;1 ?usuc. OREGONm~ --v~ 

'-"'"',.."'"·¼,·./ COM\·11'.:S1ON NO. 938856 - ~~--'---"----~-
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 05, 2019 Notary Public fo r Oregon 

@sss~>S::~· ~:,.;.::;::.:-~ My Commission Expires: 5 ~5-.20J°'J 

Paoe 2 - STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED 
p·\Clien1S\Molh:my. A&J\Mothnny Family Fanns, LLC\Documcnts\2017-02.()J • SWD • Srn1u1ory Wominty Deed (Jule's Trust 10 LLC) vJOMl.duc.\ 
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EXHIBIT A 

EXHIBIT A PAGE_\ _OF 2.. 

Beginning at a rock at the Southeast comer of the John M. Zumwalt D.L.C., Not No. 5076, 
Claim No. 49, in Township 9 South, Range 6 West of the Wll!amette Meridian, l11Ilriing thence 
North on the East line of said D.L.C. No. 49, 22.00 chains to an iron pipe in the center of the 
County Road; thence West 13.75 chains to an iron pipe; thence South 22.00 chains to an iron 
pipe on the South line of said DLC. No. 49; thence East 13.75 chains to the place of beginning. 

. . 
SA VE AND EXCEPTING fr(?m the above-described property tbe following: Beginning .-at. a 
point which is 22 chains North of the Southeast comer of the John M. Zumwalt D.L..C. Not. No. 
5076, Claim No. 49, in Township 9 South, Range 6 West of the Willamett~ Meriaian, and 

·running thence West 13.75 chains; thence South 3.64 chains; thence East 13.75 chains; thence 
North· 3.64 chains to the place of beginning. · · · · 

ALSO the following: Beginning at an iron pipe on the South line of the John M. Zumwalt 
D.L.C. Not. No. 5076, Claim No. 49, in Township 9 South, range 6 West of. tQe Willamette 
Meridian, which pipe is 13.75 chains West of the Southeast comer of said Claim No. 49; thence 
West 16.50 chains to the center of the channel of the Luckiamute River; thence down the center 
of said river following as of this date which is 3 rods from the right bank of said river, the 
meander of which is as follows: . Beginning 15.84 chains West of the place of beginning; fuence 
North 56° 30' West 2.64 chains; North 24° East 2.42 chains; North 62° East 2.17 chains; North 
72° 30' East 1.43 chains; South: 86° 45' East 3.55 chains; North 75° 30' East 3.16 .chains; South 
86° ·30• East 1.43 chains; North 42° East 2.19 chains; North 19° East 2.62 chains; North 22° 30' 
West 3.20 chains; North 76° West 3.27 chains; North 74°.15' West 1.23 chains; North 18° West 
1.76 chains; North 6° 30' ·East 1.63 chains; North 52° 30' East 2.63 chains; North 48° East 2.69 
chains; North 45° East 1.61 chains; N,9rth ~1 ° East 1.85 chains; North 31 ° 30' East 2.41 chains; 
North· 31 ° East 2.27 chains; North 58° 45' East 1.09 chains .to an iron pipe on right bank of said 
river;·thence leaving river South 0° 55' West'27.60 chains to the place of beginning, and being a 
part of said D.L.C. No. 49. SA VE AND EX~G therefrom the following described tract 
Beginning at ap iron pipe on the South line of John M. Zumwalt D.L.C. Not. No: 5076, Claim 
No. 49, in Township 9 South, Range 6 West of the Willamette Meridi~. in Polle County, 
Oregon, which iron pipe is 16.614 chains South 89° 40' West from the Southeast comer of said 
Zumwalt D.L.C., and also 9.905 chains North 89° 40' East from the Northwest comer of the 
William Sebring Claim Ne;>. 59; and running thence South 89° 40' West 13.636 chains to the 
center of the channel of the Luclciainute·River; tlience down the center of said river which is 3 
rods .from the :right bank of said river, the meander of which is as follows: Beginning at a point 
12.976 chains South 89° 40' West of the place of beginning; North 56° 30' West 2.64 chains; 
North 24° East 2.42 chains; North 62° East 2.17 chains; North 72° 30' East 1.43 chains; South 
86° 45' East 3.55 chains; North 75° 30' East 3.16 chains; South 86° 30' East 1.43 chains; North 
42° East 2.19 chains; thence leaving river North 88° 55' East 1.387 chains to an iron pipe; thence 
South 0° 15' East 7.197 chains to the place of beginning, in the County of Polk and State of 
Orego~ · · 

SUBJECT TO the. righ~ of the public -in and to any portion of said property lying within the 
·boanclaries of roads and highways. 



Exhibit "A" EXHIBIT fl . PAGE_d__OF 2.. 

Property ID Numbers: 184324, 451215, 451228, 451202, 417486, 417556 

Parcel 1 
Beginning at a point 26.50 chains South from the Northeast corner from the J. N. Zumwalt 
Donation land Claim No. 49 in Township 9 South, Range 6 West of the Willamette Meridian in 
Polk County, Oregon, at a stake on the south bank of the Luckiamutc River; and running thence 
South along the east line of said Zumwalt Donation Land Claim No. 49, 2461.14 feet to the 
Southwest corner of that tract of land conveyed to Virgil L. Mathany and Frances L. Mathany by 
deed recorded in Book l44, Page 391 , Deed Records of Polk County, Oregon; thence East along 
the South line of said Mathany tract, 2966.91 feet; thence North, parallel ·with the East line of 
said Zumwalt Donation Land Claim, 2845.58 feet to the North line of said Mathany tract; thence 
South 82°37' West 2991.71 feet to the point of beginning. 

SUBJECT TO the rights of the public in and to that portion of the above described parcel lying 
within public roads and highways. 

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging 
or in anywise appertainfog. 

Parcel 2 
A part of the Donation land Claim of John M. Zumwalt and wife, Notification No. 5076, Claim 
No. 49, in Township 9 South, Range 6 West of the Willamette Meridian, described as beginning 
at a point 34 chains North from the Southeast corner of said claim, and running thence West 
13.75 chains; thence South 15.64 chains; thence East 13.75 chains; thence North 15.64 chains to 
the place of beginning. 

RECEIVED 

AUG O 3 2023 
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Land l!Jse 
Information form 

OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Applicant(s): Green Springs Farms 

Mailing Address: 8930 Suver Rd. 

City: Monmouth 

A. Land and Location 

State: OR Zip Code: 97361 

WATER RtsOURCU 
DEPARTMENT 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRO 

Daytime Phone: 503-838-7333 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source}, conveyed (transported), 
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

Township Range Section X¼ Tax Lotll Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land 
Rural Residentl.!I/RR-5) Use: 

9S 4W 27 SENW 400 EFU80 D Diverted 181 Conv<yrd 181 U.sed lrrisation 

9S 4W 27 SWNE 400 EFU 80 Oo1ver1ed 181 Co"veyed 181 U!ed lrri~tion 

~ 4W 27 NWSE 400 EFUSO 0 Dlver1ed 181 Conveyed 181 U.scd Irrigation 

9S 4W 27 SWSE 400 EFU 80 0 01vcr1ed 181 Conveyed 181 used lrrlcation 

9S 4W 27 SESW 400 EFU 80 181 DivO!rted 181 Conveyed Oused Irrigation 

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conve ed, and/or used or developed: 

Polk County 

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be fifed with the Water Resources Department: 

D Permit to Use or Store Water f8l Water Right Temporary Transfer O Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

D limited Water Use license D Allocation of Conserved Water D Exchange of Water 

Source of water. D Reservoir/Pond D Ground Water 181 Surface Water (name) luckiamute River 

Estimated quantity of water needed: 0.31 181 cubic feet per second 

Intended use of water: 1811rrigation 

0 Municipal 

Briefly describe: 

0 Commercial D Industrial 

D Quasi-Municipal D lnstream 

0 gallons per minute 0 acre-feet 

0 Domestic for ___ household(s) 

Oother __ 

The Applicant is proposing to temporarily change the place of ~se and point of diversion for a portion of 

water r ight Certificate 32343 to allow irrigation of different lands{.The proposed point o: 
1 

. (1 

diversion is already in use. 0 ~, ..s ~~ 

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government 
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources 

Department. 

See bottom of Page 3. ➔ 

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form • Page 2 of 3 

RECEIVED 
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For Local Government Use Only 

RECEIVED 

AUG 03 2023 

OWRD 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located 
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local 
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

~nd uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or ar~ot regulated 
by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): ~ ( 7- 0 rs Co • o 3 o ( A J 

D Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals 
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained. 
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal 
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued." 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed 
Cite Mo5t Slgnifiicant, Appfic.ible Plan Policies & 

Land-Use Approval: (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use 

permits, etc.I 
Ordinance Section References 

0 Obtained 0 Bemg Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Not Beine Pu1sued 

□Obtained 0 Bcin8 Pur,ued 

0 Denied 0 No1 Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Belng Punued 

0 Denied 0 Nat Be,nB Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 e,1ng Pur,ued 

0 Denied 0 Not Bein& Pursued 

Oeouined 0 Being Putsued 

0 Den,ed 0 Not Beine P\Jrsued 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department 
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

Name: H O...Y'\ Y:vl h 
Signature: ~L 

Br,c\tne_r 
f2~ ~£-

ntle: Asso (l'C\.~ ~ (0-DOO'."' 

Phone: JD )-L,z.3 .... 1z:J"hate: 7/ 27/Z.o23 

Government Entity: _J'P~o..1.(!d&~~G~~~U~l'\_~+.:......;y~----------------------
Note to local government representat ive: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you 
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the c~mple~ed Land Use 
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible w1lh local 
comprehensive plans. 

Receipt for Request for land Use Information 

Applicant name: _____________________________________ _ 

City or county: __________________ Staff contact: ________________ _ 

Signature: ____________________ _ Phone: ____ Date: _________ _ 

Revised 2/8/2010 land Use Information Form• Page 3 of 3 

14296 
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Application for a Temporary Water Right Transfer 

in the Name of Green Spring Farms 
From Lands and Authorized Points of Diversion 

Certificate 32343 

Township 9 South, Ranges 5 & 6 West (W.M.) 

SUPERSEDED RECEIVED 

DISCLAIMER 
Tiu map was prepa,rlld for 1111 pu,poseor 

,aonllyrig lhe loea11011 ol a water rNJht only and 
c I> r'OI nttneed 10 ptOY de legal dmenllOm 

a lccoticn 01 proporty own1rll1lp l nos 

POD LOCATION DESCRIPTION 
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..,,,,.,. of Sea.on 19. T-p 9 So..111. Range 5 We>I (WM I 
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Dal&. Juno 29. 2023 
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Water Solutions, Inc. 

July 31, 2023 

Kelly Starnes 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Re: Temporary Transfer Application for Certificates 32343 - Green Spring Farms 

Dear Kelly: 

Green Spring Farms (Applicant) is applying for a temporary transfer to change the place of use and points of 
diversion for a 24.9 acre portion of Certificate 32343. This certificate is currently included in the Applicant's 
temporary transfer T-13815. The Applicant has requested that OWRD terminate the portion of T-13815 that 
changed the portion of Certificate 32343 included in this transfer. 

Please find enclosed a temporary transfer application, attachments, and a check for the application fee in the 
amount of $1,017.23. 

If you have any questions regarding this application, please contact me at 541-257-9004. 

Sincerely, 

Kimberly Grigsby 
Principal Water Resources Consultant 

Enclosures: Temporary transfer application 
Check in the amount of $1,017.23. 

RECEIVED 

AUG @3 2023 

OWAD 
14296 

.. GSI Water Sotuuons. Inc. 1600 SW Western Boulevard. s~;t;··24o."corvalhs. OR 97333 www.gslws.com 



Temporary Transfer Application Intake Checklist 

Transfer# T-14296 

Reviewer Nick Type of Change(s) Proposed: MUST INCLUDE A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 

Date 8/8/2023 □ POU ~ POU/POD 0 POU/APOD 0 POU/POA 0 POU/ APOA 

Calculated Fee $1017.23 I Fee Received $1017.23 

Certificate(s): 32343 I Check ALL Certs in WRIS to confirm they are not cancelled 

For multiple certificates, does application meet requirement of OAR 690-380-3220? □ YES 0 NO [g} N/ A If no, why? Use the flow chart for multiple Certs 

Notes: Kevin Lehar does not show up on business registry 

Application: OAR 690-380-3000; OAR 690-380-3220 

1. IX! YES 0 NO 
Have ALL of the applicant's signed and dated the application? 
If no, whose signature is missing? 

2. IX!YES □ NO Part 5 of application: Does the information match the description of the 
explanation on Part 4 of the application? 

For multiple certificates: Each certificate proposed for transfer has their own 
3. IX!YES 0NO O N/A separate completed Part 5, Tables 1 & 2? 

If no, which certificate(s) are missing separate Part 5, Tables 1 & 2? 

Map Requirements: OAR 690-380-3100 

4. IX!YES 0 NO Map included and meets mapping requirements? 

5. □ YES □ No I [8] N/A Map Waiver? The map waiver must be issued by the Department 

Notes: 

Attachments: OAR 690-380-3000 

6. IX!YES 0 NO Evidence of Use included, signed, & notarized w/support ing documentation? 

[XI YES □ NO 
Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is 
temporarily being moved included? 

{ZJYES 0 NO O N/ A Affidavit of Consent from Landowner(s) described on the deed? 

7. IXI YES 0NO O N/A Land Use Form included and signed by the County? 

8. IX! YES 0 NO O N/A Consent Form included, signed, and notarized? 

□ YES 0 NO ~ N/A Dist rict: Place of use is in or near an irrigation district? 
9. 
□ YES 0NO If Yes, is Form D included? Name of the District 

10. □ YES □ NO ~N/A For changes in POA/APOA- are the well logs included? 

11. □ YES 0 NO ~N/A For change in POU within Umatilla County, Supplemental Form U included? 

IX! Application complete: no deficiencies ident ified, assign a T-number and put this checklist in T-folder. 

□ Application DEFICIENT: DO NOT accept - return to applicant with letter explaining deficiencies identified. 

1429 6 
Revised 3/2023 TACS 
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